value of assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on independent appraisals and management estimates. The excess of the purchase price
over the fair value of net tangible assets on C-Cube�s balance sheet was then allocated to identifiable intangible assets, including in-process
research and development, and goodwill. For both in-process and developed technology, fair value was determined by estimating future
revenues and costs as well as their stage of completion or remaining product life by individual project or product. The types of projects
in-process consisted of digital video disc, recordable digital video, consumer set-top box and cable modem.

   The total amount of goodwill and identified intangible assets was $780 million with an estimated weighted average useful life of
approximately 6 years.

Edgar Filing: LSI LOGIC CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 4

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

LSI Logic Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical

LSI Logic C-Cube

Pro Forma
Nine Months

Ended Period Ended Adjustments Pro Forma
September 30,

2001 May 10, 2001 (Notes 2 & 3) Combined

Revenues $1,379,093 $66,736 � $1,445,829

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues 1,040,608 30,755 � 1,071,363
Research and development 381,813 19,629 � 401,442
Selling, general and administrative 236,579 15,573 � 252,152
Restructuring of operations and other non-
recurring charges, net 192,370 � 192,370
Acquired in-process research and development 96,600 � (77,500)(a) 19,100
Amortization of non-cash deferred stock
compensation (*) 75,912 � 7,153(b) 83,065
Amortization of intangibles 128,283 152 42,497(c) 170,932

Total costs and expenses 2,152,165 66,109 (27,850) 2,190,424

Income/(loss) from operations (773,072) 627 27,850 (744,595)
Interest expense (29,841) (781) � (30,622)
Interest income and other, net 16,602 2,300 � 18,902
Gain on sale of equity securities 5,302 � � 5,302

(Loss)/income before income taxes (781,009) 2,146 27,850 (751,013)
(Benefit)/provision for income taxes (39,198) 529 (38,669)

(Loss)/ income from continuing operations $ (741,811) $ 1,617 $ 27,850 $ (712,344)

Basic earnings per share:
(Loss) from continuing operations ($2.16) � ($1.96)

Diluted earnings per share:
(Loss) from continuing operations ($2.16) � ($1.96)

Shares used in computing per share amounts:
Basic 343,441 19,279(d) 362,720

Diluted 343,441 19,279(e) 362,720

Edgar Filing: LSI LOGIC CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 5

(*) Amortization of non-cash deferred stock compensation, if not shown separately, of $2.0 million, $59.2 million and $21.9 million would have
been included in cost of revenues, research and development, and selling, general and administrative expenses respectively, for the nine months
ended September 30, 2001.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

Edgar Filing: LSI LOGIC CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

LSI LOGIC CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED